FEB-18-2004 11:00 SYNTEGRA CONTRACTS 651 415 4578 P.02-83

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 1] 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
P0O0004 04-Fab-2004 F5LMCA32270300
6. ISSUED BY CODE } FA9301 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE L
AFFTC/PK
DIANE DOLC] See Item 6
5 S WOLFE AVE
EDWARDS AFB CA 83524
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strect, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SYNTEGRA FEDERAL INC
JOHN PAULISHAK 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM [1)
1803 RESEARCH BLVD STE 502
ROCKVILLE MD 20850-3141 X 0A. MOD. (?:F CONTRACTIORDBR NO.
A9301-04-
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  1NKLS |FaciLITY cODE X | 01-0ct-2003
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Dm-bwe bered solicilation is ded as set forth in liesn 14. The hour und date specified for receipt of Offer Dismended. Dunocemnded.
Offer must acknawledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicittion or as amended by oae of the following methods:
(s) By completing Iteras 8 and 15, and returing copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By sep letter or telegram which includes a refe to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by wm:ohhlumdmmyondnwetochuuuoﬁenlrmdysubmltnd.mbwmwbemndeby telegram or leiter,
provided each telegram or letior makes reference to the salicitation and this d and is received prior to the 8 hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Scheduls

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cbanges in paying
office, appropriation dale, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(B).

X |C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual agreement of both parties.
D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, @ is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including;icimionlcontract subject matter
where feasiblc.)

The purpose of this modification Is to decrease the total funded amount of the contract by $327.41 from $163,264.00 to $162,926.59. The
decrease Is due to a reduction in the hourly rate {from $88.70 to $89, 47) that beoame effective on January 1, 2004,

Except as ided herein, all terms and conditions of the documcnt refersaced in Jtiem 9A or 10A, 83 b i ins unchanged snd in full force and effect.
15A. ND OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. N, ND TITLE O CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
ROCEA"S Drs ral™ . p EjM ol b5
L5B. CONT! 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U EDdl‘ ATBS Ogi 16C. DATE SIGNED
. 2-(8-0 o av Z//g/ay
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (ngnature offéonmcung Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM }1-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

o2/ 18/-/ 20049 o9 ::08MAM



FA9301-04-F-6001
P00004
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
Changes in Solicitation/Contract/Order Form
The total cost has decreased from $163,254.00 by $327.41 to $162,926.59
Changes in Section SF 1449
CLIN 0001
The total CLIN cost has decreased from $163,254.00 by $327.41 to $162,926.59

The CLIN extended description has changed from GSA Grade: ISG-SI-03; Number of
Hours: 396.5; Hourly Rate: $89.70. The Contractor shall provide analyst support in
accordance with the attached Statement of Work. The work shall be performed under
the terms and conditions for Information Technology Professional Services of
Syntegra’s Federal Supply Schedule Service Authorized Information Technology
Schedule Price list: GSA Contract Number: GS-35F-0842N.

to GSA Grade: ISG-SI-03; Number of Hours: 1423.5; Hourly Rate: $89.47. The Contractor
shall provide analyst support in accordance with the attached Statement of Work. The work shall
be performed under the terms and conditions for Information Technology Professional

Services of Syntegra’s Federal Supply Schedule Service Authorized Information

Technology Schedule Price list: GSA Contract Number: GS-35F-0842N.

The unit price amount has decreased from $163,254.00 by $327.41 to $162,926.59
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount of the contract is decreased by $327.41 from $163,254.00 to
$162,926.59

CLIN :0001

ZZ: 5743600 294 4712 6606TS 7T6700 58200 65807F 503000 F03000

is increased by $162,926.59 from $0.00 to $162,926.59

The job order number 99800000’ with funded quantity ’1’ and funded amount $162,926.59” has been added

AA: 5743600 294 4712 6606TS 7T6700 58200 65807F 503000 FO3000 000000000000
is decreased by $163,254.00 from $163,254.00 to $0.00
The job order number 99800000 with funded quantity 'L’ and funded amount '$163,254.00” has been deleted



